TROPO
15W Dimmable LED Driver
TROPO switch mode power supply technology is designed to generate one constant current output from
an AC input, and work with industry standard lighting controls in dimming applications.
TROPO is designed for powering LED luminaries with standard lighting controls.  The modules operate with:
 Standard Light Switches
 Triac based Incandescent Dimmers (Standard phase – leading edge)
 Electronic Low Voltage Dimmers (Reverse Phase – trailing edge)

3. All models with Vout > 60VDC exceed NEC Class 2 limits.  These units will still be marked UL recognized but not as a
class 2 device.
Notes Regarding European (ENEC) approvals:
1. All models with Vout < 25VDC are SELV equivalent per EN61347-2-13.
2. All models with Vout  > 25VDC are considered “Isolated Control Gear” per EN61347-2-13
Model Number Pout Max
(watts)
Vin Range
(vac)
Vout Min
(vdc)
Vout Max
(vdc)
Iout Set
(mA)
RLDD015L-350 16.8 90 – 135 24 48 350
RLDD015L-700 16.8 90 – 135 16 24 700
RLDD015L-1000 16 90 – 135 10 16 1000
RLDD015L-1250 15 90 - 135 8 12 1250
RLDD015L-1500 15 90 - 135 5 10 1500
RLDD015H-350 16.8 176 - 265 24 48 350
RLDD015H-700 16.8 176 - 265 16 24 700
RLDD015H-1000 16 176 - 265 10 16 1000
RLDD015H-1250 15 176 - 265 8 12 1250
RLDD015H-1500 15 176 - 265 5 10 1500
Safety Agency Approvals    (pending)
Environmental
Model Table
Roal Electronics, S.p.A. may change product specifications and accordingly the information presented in this document. Customers are responsible for